503723308 03/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3769949

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
VONAGE NETWORK	LLC		03/04/2016		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	VONAGE E	VONAGE BUSINESS INC.			
Street Address:	3200 WINE	3200 WINDY HILL ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	SUITE 200			
City:	ATLANTA	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30339	30339			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		1699			
Application Number:		37211			
Application Number:		61618			
Application Number:		33854			
Application Number:		05826			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(732	2)202-5221 e e-mail address first; if that is u	Insuccessful, it will be sent		
•	•	that is unsuccessful, it will be s	ent via US Mail.		
		203-7617 respondence@vonage.com			
Correspondent Name	-	NAGE			
Address Line 1:		AIN ST			
Address Line 2:		EGAL DEPT			
Address Line 4:	HO	LMDEL, NEW JERSEY 07733			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AP VNLLC - VBI (ALLWD I)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH PAGNOTTA REG. NO. 39322			
SIGNATURE:		/joseph pagnotta/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/04/2016			

Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment - VNLLC to V Business Inc 3-4-2016#page1.tif	
source=Assignment - VNLLC to V Business Inc 3-4-2016#page2.tif	
source=Assignment - VNLLC to V Business Inc 3-4-2016#page3.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>VONAGE NETWORK LLC</u> (hereinafter "Assignor"), the full address of whose principal office or place of business is <u>23 Main Street</u>, <u>Holmdel</u>, <u>New Jersey</u> <u>07733</u>, is the assignee of the patents and/or patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Patents & Applications");

AND WHEREAS <u>VONAGE BUSINESS INC.</u> (hereinafter "Assignee), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 3200 Windy Hill Road, Suites 200, 400 & 500 & 750 East, Atlanta, GA 30339, is desirous of acquiring the rights to said Patents & Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign transfer and convey to said Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said Patents & Applications including, but not limited to, all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models, utility certificates, patents of importation, registration of patents, industrial design registrations and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries, jurisdictions, and political entities of the world, along with the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said Patents & Applications, as well as the right to invoke and claim the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

PATENT REEL: 037899 FRAME: 0047 SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein;

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the dates indicated below:

<u>March 4, ,</u> 2016

Henry B. Pickens Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 037899 FRAME: 0048

Page 2 of 3

<u>Schedule A</u>

Case No.	Patent and/or Application Nos.	Issue and/or Filing Date
V096	13/337,211	Dec. 26, 2011
V096-1	9,001,699	Apr. 7, 2015
V106-4	13/561,618	July 30, 2012
V204	14/133,854	Dec. 19, 2013
V204CIP	14/505,826	Oct. 3, 2014

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/04/2016